OLp- SYAON ~ 7

T W F M

PARTS BOOK

W ERER, WTEREY, 9.
Please confirm the relative applications Ref, No,part No.

when buying the parts.

1. H17#52B%  Arm bed components

HE | #He nE HRER Deacr iption
S.[EE, fAEEERYG  Presser bar & tension release components 1 |tooo20102 | 1 | MAess Arm bed comanents
@ g 2 [102307501 | 1 | 4R Gasket
3 152307401 | 1 1 B Face plate arm
4 [152307901| 2 | AL125 Rubber plug
. 5 |062710812| 12 | 4BFTSM4. 76-28X9 Screw SM4.76-28X9
& |101010601 | 1 FERE Side plate
o 7 101010701 | 1 EEme Gasket
8 (101010801 | 1 S 2og sk Thread take-up leber cober
9 101010901 | 1 HRETSMA, 76-28%6 Screw SM4.76-28X6
10 |101011001 | 4 %122 Rubber plug
11 |115011401 2 FLEs8 5 Rubber plug
12 [101011201 ] 1 L2 Qil sight winder
13 (101011301 | 1 FLE20 Rubber plug
14 101011400 | 1 FLEN Rubber plug
15 |101011501 | 1 Nt it ] Pulley cover
16 [101011601| 3 FIBMs Washer5
17 101014701 | 3 HRETMSKI5 Screw M5X35
18 101011801 | 1 Hedas Slide plate components
19 101011901 1 S Slide plate
20 {101012001 1 HEAR Bred slide spring
21 (101012101 | 2 M WERET Screw
22 |179020601 | 1 g Thread plate
23 [115023501 | 2 | SRETSM4, 37-40X6 Screw SM4.37-40X6
24 (101012401 | 4 JEWEEE Bed screw stud
25 |028060246 | 2 By el Spring washerf
26 101012601 | 1 L Edge winding device
27 [101012701 | 1 ep 4 ot £ Rubber bushing
28 |101012801 1 TR Label
29 101012901 | 1 G Riate
30 (115012501 4 BIS R ST Rivet
31 [115012301| 1 B2 Serial number
32 (101013201 | 2 | SBETSM4. 37-40X5.5 Screw SM4.37-40X5.5
33 101013301 | 1 l%s 8 Plug8.8
34 |028050244 | 3 WA Spring washer5
35 152303501 | 1 FHFELE Needle sealplate
36 |152303601 | 1 g iR Gasket
37 152307801 1 FLEi3. 5 Rubber plug 13.5
mE | wug | RE IR Deacistion
31 [152300701 | 2 | RETSN3 57-40x4 Screw SM3.57-40x4
32 |152304901 | 1 R R AR Spring
33 [152206701 | 1 | MMRIREFFTIEE Tension release wirtasm.
34 101053001 | 1 | RERIEAR Wire holder
35 [101090101 | 1 | 4BETSMA. 37-40x6 Screw SM4.37-40%6
36 [101063201 | 1 f s k=% %7 31 Wire holder base
e | wme [T} BRER Deacription 37 1101053301 | 2 | RETSH5, 95-28 %12 Screw SM5.95-28x12
T TToresoror | 1 | RESS ey 38 (101053401 | 1 | $RSBEEHD Wire cable holder
. 57-40%
2 | 101050201 | 1 | MEMT Presser spring regulator :; :’?;gg:ig; f ﬁgﬂihﬁ? U ng a“s"i'gr“uxs
Aii{ 101030300 | 7 ‘FE%H frovsey gulge bar 41 [101053701 | 1 HLEA R B dh iR Electromagnetic lifter crank
4 | 101050401 | 1 | HEM Presser spring 42 |014300322 | 2 | #BeTM3x3 Serew M3X3
5 | 152205501 | 1 | FE#F Presser bar 43 101053901 | 1 | tAM8. 73 Snap8.73
6 | 101050601 | 1 | BHF SR Needle bar guide bracket 44 1101054001 | 1 | HERWE Presser foot shaft
7 | 115024801 | 1 | SETSMG. 35-40 X8 Screw SME.35-40x8 45 101054101 | 1 | OBY[le 9X1.9 Rubber ring
8 [ 115034201 | 1 | FLEE4 2x3.3 Rubber plug 46 1010::101 1 Egﬁg@ﬁ%m Press foot lifter cam asm
9 | 101050901 1 | b5 Shock pad 47 101054301 | 1 i Connecting rod cam
10 | 152305501 | 1 | EAHE Presser bar bushing lower 48 101054401 | 1 | HSEBMRF Hand lifter
152203901 1| M4TSM3, 57-40% 7.5 Screw SM3.57-40%7.5 49 |101054501 | 1 SRETSM3. 57-40%9.5 Screw SM3.57-40x8.5
12 [ 179030701 | 1 | EBSEASF Presser foot asm 50 |101054601 | 1 | FIBME3 7 Washer 3.7
13 | 101051401 | 1 | HGEBIWITFFE Hand lifter fink asm 511101054701 | 1| HEEEMOEE Hand lifler cam asm
- g : 52 |081004070 | 1 | OMUM7. 2x1.8 Rubber ring
14 | 101051501 | 1 | $8IEBAATALAT Hank lifter link frprieiet b i
i 53 [115033001 | 2 | HAIERNEST Press foot lifter pin
15 | 048050342 | 5 | $5M@IES Snap ring E5 54 |o1sa00saz | 1 B5THAXG Screw M4XE
:g :g:ggl ;ﬁ: : gﬁggg t!gfﬂs :mr Hok 55 (062710812 | & | MR4TSM4.76-28X9 Screw SMA4.76-28x9
g c1evar 56 1028050246 | 8 WL ES Screw M5X8
18 1152304301 | 2 | WATHTAREE Link. shaft 57 |101085301 | 1 | HEMIERF Press foot lifter connecting rod
19 | 101052201 | 1 | HEERMFFARST Hinge screw 58 |115032701 | 1 4 B sk Press foot lifter plug
20 | 101052301 | 1 | SALITARALERET Hinge screw 59 |101085501 | 1 | (AFERMpEBIEERATL AR Mounting plate R
101052401 1 | HEEMFLH Lifling lever connecting rod 60 |101055601 | 1 EEMBMR TR Mounting plate L
22 | 101052501 | 1 | fEEEBAIR4F Connecting rod vertical &1 115033901 | 1 HEFEPDR R Lifting foot electromagnet
23 | 152305101 1| MRS RhELAT Tension release Sender 62 |115032401 | 1 B MR R Presser foot lifting electromagnet
24 | 152305201 1| BRI SR GIRE] Hinge screw 63 |101055901 | 2 ARETSMA. 76-28X11 Screw SM4,76-28X11
25 | 152305001 | 1 | MERTHiRIREY Tension release shaft 641101056001 | 2 | RRETSMA. 76-28X12 Screw SM4.76-28X12
26 | 152304701 | 1 | LR Tension release reseter 65 1048040342 | 3 | J4MIE4 Snap ring E4
27 | 152306001 | 2 | $4mmes Snap fing E3 66 115050501 | 1 | RAEIL# Cable ties
i 67 1101056201 | 1 ¥R R Loose line supporting plate component
28 | 152304801 | 1 | MMERTHRHT Pin 6 (101056401 | 1 | @ERESTEAM P it b
29 | 152304601 | 1 | EERISATH Tension release lever o |1otostaor | 1 | ipiwes Pressure BUEW STy
30 | 152004401 | 1 | %M6. 35 Thrust collar 6.35 Yolact shelf




2.4k gekERE  Thread tension & bobbin winder components

3, FEEHEEFERS  Main shaft & thread take-up components
P e =

£

-
g
L]
58| Peg %8 PEER Deacr iption i bt W R EE Deaor iption
1] 115091201 | 1 | KEtk# Frame thread guide ift 1| 101030101 | 1 | $RETSME. 95-28%15.5 Screw SM5.95-28x15.5
2 | 101020201 | 2 | $BATSHA. 37-40%6 Screw SM4.37-40X6 2 | 101030201 | 1 | BEERVEFFIH Thread take-up shaft
3 | 152307601 | 1 | BAFREEH Electronic wire clamping device 3 | 101092201 | 1 | sk Ofling wick
4 | 101020401 | 2 | $B4TSH5. 95-28X7 Screw 15/64-28x7 4 | 101030401 | 1 | BESER Thread take-up crack
5 | 115090501 | 1 | BeiETE Presser bar thread guide 5 | 101030501 | 1 | BEERsF Thread take-up lever asm
6 | 1istiieon | 1 | @Esua 37-40 Nut SM4.37-40 o o g:gfg*’;‘ g
¢ | ovaosor | + | Rmsa oot e . o Bl Bl s g
B 9 | 101030901 | 1 | Bkl Needle bar crank
9 | 10t0z0901 | 1 | MEERIATE Tension post spcket 10 | 152303801 | 1 | HHATREN Needle bar crank rod
10 | to1021001 | 1 | PR Take-up Spring 11| 101031101 | 1 | Hesith iR AEARET Screw (left twist)
11 | 101021101 | 1 | RERERET Tension post 12 | 101031201 | 1 | SHFEEHE Needle bar connection
12 | 101021201 | 2 | RERIR Thread tension disc 13 | 101031301 | 1 | 4RETSM3. 57-28% 7 Screw SM3.57-40x7
13 | 101021301 | 1 | MRERAR Thread tension disc holder 14 | 101031401 | 1 | SEERFFAH Thread take-up lever asm
14 | 101021401 | 1 REEW Thread tension spring 15 | 101300101 | 1 | ¥HFEGHR Counterweight
15 | 101021501 1 etk EhAR Tension disc stopper 16 | 101031401 | 1 | SRETSNT, 14-28316 Screw SMT.14-2Bx16
16 | 101021601 | 1 Pt ] P Tension nut 17 | 101031701 | 2 | $RFTSMS. 35-40X% 6 Screw SM6.35-40x6
17 | 101021701 | 1 Sk BOE Rubberring 18 | 101031801 | 1 | #RETSN7. 14-28%15.5 Screw SM7.14-28x15.5
18 | 101021801 | 1 | SREREEHET Screw 12 [amoaieor | 1 (RASS ool Plug
19 | 101021901 | 1 HRERET Thread release pin ol Bsiadi | B _tﬂ.lnl;ﬁ_i Maln-shaﬂ bushlngl front
= y 211101032101 | 1 | SESRERORZHIC Bobbin winder driving wheel
20 | 101022101 | 1 | Bk RE&RAH Thread tension asm 22 | 012060832 | 2 | ETmeR8 Screw MEX8
21 | 101022201 | 1 | $BETSNA, 76-28%6 Screw SM4.76-28X6 23 | 101032301 | 1 | EERIRTE Bushing Intermediate
22 | 115090301 | 1 | EPERARL Needle thread guide disc 24 | 101032401 | 1 | BETSH5. 95-28X 10 Screw SM5.95-28x10
23 | 101010901 | 1 | ¥RETSMA. 76-28X6 Screw SM4.76-28X6 25 | 115024701 | 1 | NS Thrust collar
24 | 101022501 | 1 | RERGERR Bobbin winder asm 26 | 115024801 | 2 |#RITSM6. 35-40%8 Screw SME.35-40%8
25 | 101022601 | 3 | #RETMSX10 Screw M5X10 27 | 101032701 | 1 | ERUSE Main shaft bushing rear
26 | 101022701 | 1 | WERTD Thread tension disc 28 | 115024001 | 1 | LSAEHR R Oil seal
27 | 101022801 | 2 | LTS3 57-40%6 Screw SM3.57-40X6 29 | 115024201 | 1 | SikAH Servo motor
28 | 101022901 | 1 | REREHRAH Bobbin thread tension asm 30 | 012500632 | 2 | #BETNSKS Screw M5X6
31 | 018501432 | 3 | #BELMSK14 Screw M5X14
32 | 028050246 | 3 | RWILES Spring washer5
33 | 025050132 | 3 | FlaMs Washerb
34 | 115020101 | 1 | ReHIREIBLAY Film rotating and Encoder asm
35 | 042301012 | 3 | MRETMIX10 Screw M3X10
36 | 101032601 | 1 | FH# Hand wheel asm
6. iEfI534  Feed mechanism components 37 | 012501032 | 2 | $BETMSX10 Screw M5X10
——— 38 | 152206201 | v | k% Main shaft
39 | 101033901 | 1 | SAHTAHM Motor rotor asm,M
40 | 101034001 | 1 | BIAETLAHM Mator Stator asm,M
iy i) R SR Descr iption
1 | 101060101 | ¢ | EEAFLAHEN Connecting rod asm M
2 | 101060201 | 1 | EERLEHF Renker shaft connecting rob
3 | 101060301 | 1 | $ATFES Connecting rob
4 | 101060401 | 1 | EEROOE Feed drive eccentric cam
5 | 048200142 | 1 | §4ifc20 Retaining ring
6 | 101060601 | 2 | @@$TSM6. 35-40x 11 Screw SM6.35-40x11
7 | 101060701 | 1 | BREHROREER Thrust collar
8 | 101042001 | 2 | $B§TSH3. 57-40% 6 Screw SM3.57-40x6
9 | 101060901 | 1 | EEEHH Wislking foot pin
10 | 101022801 | 3 | #F4TSM3. 57-40%6 Screw SM3.57-40%6
11 | 101081101 | 1 | $aF SRR Hinge screw
12 | 101061201 | 1 | REHEESMEHB N Walking foot adjust link asm M
13 | 101061301 | 1 | ERHESNMRAELH Adjusting link fulcrum shaft
14 | 101032401 | 2 | $R$TSM5. 95-28% 10 Screw SM56.95-28x10
15 | 101061501 | 1 | SEHEEHEE LM Adjusting link fulcrum shaft
16 | 101061601 | 2 | BBEERNE Connecting link
17 | 101061701 | 2 | BEEHCIRIE Walking foot link
18 | 101061801 | 2 | XEIEENIREHIN Walking foot pin
19 | 115047001 | 2 | #B4TSM3. 57-44X6.5 Screw SM3.57-44x6.5
20 | 179060101 | 1 | EBF Feed dog
21 | 101062101 | 1 | FRIEH Dental frame asm
22 | 101062201 | 1 | FHREH Feed bar shaft
23 | 101062301 | 1 | FR Feed bar
24 | 101062401 | 1 | SETSH3. 57-40X6 Screw SM3.57-40X6
25 | 101062501 | 1 | e Feed rocker
26 | 101062601 | 1 | $ETSM4. 37-40% 7 Screw SM4.37-40x7




4 (T, DERERE

Needle bar & hook components

FE | #EE 8] HRE Deacription
1| 152206301 | 1 | $H4F Needle bar
2 | 152303901 | 1 | $H#FEEEERR Positioning finger
3 | 101040801 | 1 | §HFTHELS Needie bar thread guide
4 | 101040901 | 1 | A THEEN Needie bar bushing leverM
5 | 101041001 | 1 | FFHERETOM3. 17-44% 4.5 Screw SM3.17-40x4.5
& | 152206601 | 1 | FHHFERER Needie bar thread guide
7 | 115024101 | 1 | MLEH (DBXI)#14 Needle (DBXI#14
& | 115072501 | 1 | SeigieiALF Bevel gear asm
9 | 101041501 | 8 | 4RETSMS. 35-40%8 Screw SME.35-40%8
10 | 101041401 | 1 | biAise Gear
1| 101041601 | 1 | BM &g Pinion
12 | 101041701 | 1 | BE T4l Gear
13 | 101041801 | 1 | TR Pinion
14 | 101041901 | 1 | B4 Upright shaft
15 | 101032401 | 3 | SRETSM5. 95-28X10 Screw SM5.95-28x10
16 | 101042101 | 1 | B%h EWE Bushing upper
17 | 101042201 | 1 | BWTHE Bushing lower
18 | 115072201 | 1 | KEdE{IdY Slide block
19 | 115072601 | 1 | $RETSM4. 37-40%12 Screw SM4.37-40x12
20 | 101042501 | 1 | THEHE Bushing rear
21 | 101042601 | 1 | FHILE Thrust collar
22 | 101042701 | 2 | SR¥TSM4. 37-40%5 Screw SM4.37-40%5
23 | 115073201 | 1 | THRPEE Bushing middle finger
24 | 101041901 | 1 | T# Hook driving shaft
25 | 101043001 | 1 | THIATLE Bushing front finger
26 | 115073401 | 1 | A# Oil seal
27 | 115071901 | 1 | THRME Oil wick
28 | 115071401 | 1 | THABREARET Oil seal screw
29 | 115072301 | 1 | HEHAH Hook asm
30 | 115072401 | 1 | #> Bobbin
3 | 115072701 | 1 | BROEEH Bobbin case asm
A% | BNe LT PWEEY Deacr iption
27 | 101062701 | 1 | SBETSN4. 76-28%12 Screw SM4.76-28x12
28 | 101062801 | 1 | iE8i% Feed rocker shaft
29 | 101062901 | 2 | iIShiNE Thrust collar
30 | 101063001 | 4 | $EETSN6. 35-40X4 Screw SM6.35-40X4
31| 101063101 | 2 | REHEETHE Feed rocker shaft metal
32 | 048140142 | 2 414 Retaining ring
33 | 101063301 | 1 | EEfhiE Feed rocker shaft crank
34 | 101063401 | 1 | EEEREETH Walking foot pin
35 | 101063501 | 2 | $K4TSM4. 76-28X15.5 Screw SM4.76-28x15.5
36 | 101063601 | 1 T Gk Rear crank asm
37 | 101063701 | 1 | $REISNT. 14-28 Nut SM7.14-28
38 | 101063801 | 1 | $a3F% Feed driving shaft
39 | 101063901 | 1| | HF XA Driving shaft crank asm front
40 | 101064001 | 1 | $E4TSM4. 37-40% 12 Screw SM4.37-40x12
41 | 101064101 | 1 | EERNETERE Comecting link asm




10 HERERABE  Oil reservoir & knee lifter components

1. 3% Control components

A% | e aR & Deacrint jon T8 | fee B EEE Deacription
1101100101 | 1 | sk Oil reservoir asm 1 |101110101] 1 OB Control box asm
2 1101100201 | 1 | Qil reservoir 2 [1011106201| 1 BB Plug port
3 (101100301 U] Eme Gasket 3 |iot110301) 3 $FETSMA. 7628317 Screw SM4.76-28x17
4 (101100401 | 1 | 4B4TSN7. 94-24%7 Screw SM7.94-24x7 4 |062401218] 2 HETMA X 12 Screw M4x12
5 101100501 |t | Ypm7LEEd Seal ring 5 |101110501| 1 RTREL screen panel asm
6 1101100601 | 1 |45/ pgta Shaft 4 |062301012| 2 BiTM3 %8 Screw M3xs
7 1101100701 1| SaiE B s i Connecting rod vertical
8 1101100801 1 B Spring
9 101100901 | 1 | %mE10 E-ring 10
10115060201 | 1 | S RsMRELIESL Bracket
1 [115060301 1| L 4TMAX15 Screw MEX15
12 115060401 T [ $BsLaBeTMeX24 Screw M6X24
13 1101101301 | 2 | imesegang Nut M6
14 1101101401 1| R BY AR ETMEX30 Screw MBX30
15 101101501 | 1 | sppyphide rap s Screw
16 [115060101 1 | RS Knee pad plate asm
17 1115060901 1 iRyt Knee pad plate cover
18 (101101801 LIE 3] Knee pad plate support
19 1115060801 | 1 | % 30 {@459BETMSX12 Screw MB6X12
20 | 115060601 1 | iR Knee pad plate
21 1115060701 | 1 | ggae Knee pad plate support
22 115060501 LT Knee pad upright shaft
23 101102301 1| R E R Knee press lifter rod
24 (101102601 T IR ETMeX25 Screw M6X25
it wHE | R B ER Deacr iption
30. tHEMAEME Rock Shaft Assemly 1| 152300101 | 1| ehmamanem Rock shaft
2 | 152300401 1 FHET RN Rock shaft bushing front
3 | 152300301 [ 1 TSN 7628 %12 Screw  SM4.76-28x12
4 | 152300201 | ¢ R RO Driving crank front
5 | 152300701 | 2 SRETSN. 57-40 3 4 Screw SM3.57-40x4
6 | 152300501 | 2 SHHIRRIE Y Needle bar link pin
7 | 152300601 [ 1 SRR Driving link
8 | 152302201 2 HHTRRIR T Bushing
? | 014500632 | 1 [SESCISE B S Screw M5x6
10| 152301901 | 1 T R Slide block guide
1| 152300301 | 1 HRETSN4. 762812 Sciew  SM4.76-28%12
12 152301801 1 SR RRBK0910 B&aring
13 | 152302001 | 1 HRETSNA. 37-40% 3 Serew  SM4.37-40x3
14 | 152303401 1 HFmaR Needle rod rocking base
15 | 152303501 | 1 HE DR Needie rod rocking shaft
16 | 152302501 | 1 HHENRA Meedle rod rocking base asm
17 | 152302301 | 2 ERETSNI. 57402 10, 5 Screw SM3.57-40%10.5
18 | 152302401 1 HHhEFH Needle bar frame guide
19 | 152203201 | ¢ $REsH5. 9528 Nut 5M5.95-28
20 | 152301801 1 e, 3 Washer 6.3
21 | otago0832 | 2 AL R EENex 8 Screw Mexa
2 | 15230301 4 HBTW Tty Rock shaft ARM D
23 | 152301501 | 1 TR Connecting rod shaft
24 | 152301301 4 FHETWANEH Connecting rod
25 | 152302201 | 1 SRETSMA. 37-40% 5 Screw  SM4.37-40x5
26 | 152203201 4 FasS 95-28 Nut SM5.95-28
27 | 152302801 | 1 kA IR L b Rock shaft ARM U
28 | 152301201 | o BERDEEAT A CLAReT Serew
29 | 152900301 | 1 PETSNA. 74-28312 Serew  SM4.76-28x12
30 | 152300801 | 1 P12, 7 Thrustcollar - 12.7
31| 152300901 | 2 | 4BETSMS. 35-40 4§ Screw  SM6.35-40x4.5
32 | 152301001 | 1 HEHEDE N Rock shaft bushing back
33 | 152301101 1 BM12.7 Washer 12.7
34 | 048120142 e WM 2 Retaining ring 12




8. BRI Automatic thread trimmer components
-

9. {{ilEiRERE Ol lubrication components

A n® WRE R Deacription B3| es i el gin Deacription
1| 1sttot01 | 1 | B Thread trimmer cam 11152305701 | 1 | EmEESE Oil return tube asm
2| 014771032 | 2 | WRETSMe. 35-40 X 8 Screw SME.35-40%8 2 1152305901 | 1 | [ElEs Ol felt
31115110601 | 2 | WikEEs & Washer5.4 3 3 =
Al o | 0 | @RD Thread timmer counter knife 15230801 | 1 | R EXLI0H pitgaRr
5] 115110401 | 1 | FskteToMa 57 ScrewSM3.57 4| 115050501 | 1 | ERILB Cable ties
6| 115110501 | 1 | ke Low thread finger 5152305601 | 1 | EIMESEER Qil return tube holder
7| 101080701 | 1 SXETSMI. 57-40 X 5 Screw SM3.57-40%5 6 1101010901 | 1 | #B4TSN4. 76-28X6 St_:raw SM4.76-28X8
B| 118111101 | 2 | #R4TSMA. 3740 % 12 Screw SM4.37-40%12 7101090701 | 1 | MEkERiEE Oil thread board asm.
9| 115116001 | 1| ETIEYEET Screw 8 | 115031001 | 2 | MB$TSM3. 57-40%10.5 Screw SM3.57-40x10.5
10 | 101081001 | 1| JIREEM Partiality shank asm 9 | 101090901 | 1+ | Oil sight window
11 101081101 | 2 | JIRBSBE Washer 10 | 101091001 | 1 | WEORE Rubber ring
12| 115101501 | 2| SAGIAR§TSMA, 37 Hinge screw SM4.37 1101091101 | 1 | Pump unit
13| 101081301 | 1 | mETR Movable knife holder 12 1028050246 | 1 | M ILMS Spring washers
14| 190111201 | 1 | &RHD) Movable knife 13 1115072601 | 1 | EIRERETSMA. 37-40X 12 Screw SM4.37-40x12
15| 15111301 | 2 | 49§TsM4. 37 Screw SM4.37 14 028060246 | 2 | WIHEs Spring washer &
16| 152307701 | 1 | JIREH Thread trimmer connecting rod 15 (101074701 | 1 | 4TSNS 95-28%12 Screw SM5.95-28%12
17| 152308301 | 1 | PVRFHF Thread trimmer lever 16 1101091601 | 1 | BB Oil pump support
18] 115111601 | 1 | $ReGsM4. 37-40 Nut SM4.37-40 17 1101091701 | 1 | StimWE & Rubber joint
19| 101081901 | 1 | AEETSMA. 74-32 X 14 Screw SMd4.76-32x14 18 1152308601 | 1 | HHGGHRE Main_shaft oil tube
20 Us1801 | 1 | BTIEMLSR Lever stopper 19 1101091901 | 1 | FHftmE Oil tube
20 | 115112001 | 1 | FAZIEfERR Spreing 20 1101092001 | 1 | HEMMEMEYIPN Adjusting spring
22| 115112301 | 1 | ekewE Collar 21 1101092101 | 1 | Hek i BIETRET Ol adjusting screw
23| 101032401 | 1 | SRATSNS, 95-28< 10 Screw SM5.95-28%10 22 | 101092201 | 3 | 3ty Qil line
24| 115112201 | 1 | SWABAE Forked shaft bush 23 |101075101 | 1 | Fib@Ee Washer
25| 101082501 1| Sh7)%EE Forked shaft 24 1101092501 | 1 | WEER Tubing clamp
26| 101082601 | 1 | EhJIBRENF @B Therad timmer cam lever unit 25 (101010901 | 1 | ERETSM4, 76-28%6 Screw SM4.76-28X6
27 | 101031701 1 ARETSMG. 35-40 X & Screw SMB.35-40x6
28| 115113001 | 1 | EATIMREHIGF RGN Spring
29| 15112800 | 1 | EORESSE Collar
30| 101083001 | 1 | BYTISHENHEHTY Thread timmer cam lever shaft
31 | 048060342 | 1 F4HES E-ring 6
32| 115113201 | 1 | fEHF4Ee Washer 8
33| 115113100 | 1 | AR Rubber washer
34 | 101083401 1 BT, Sclenoid lever
35| 101083501 | 1 | EBRREAIESLEEST Screw
36| 101083601 1 B S Washer 5
371 101083701 | 1 | HLEEGBE Rubber washer
38| 101083801 | 1 | BitheREReRne Thread trimmer solencid base
39| 101074701 | 1 | $RETSMS, 95-28 X 12 Screw SM5.95-28x12
40| 101075101 1| R Washer &
41 | 101084101 1 MERFRAR Spring
42 | 101084201 1 s 1 Tension release base
43 | 101084301 1 HROISRETSM6. 35-28 Hinge Screw SM6.35-28
44 | 101084401 1 ks Lok StTe Thread trimmer solencid
TE| #HKE ImR BRER Deacr iption
12. ft¥  Accessorie 15150101 | 3 | e Bobbin
3 {r.}wlﬂ S 2 115024101 | 4 HETDBX1- (#14) Needle (DBX1) #14
- 19—z """-;:L
[ 2+ '@ﬁ 3 |115150301 | 1 R EHA Y Rubber hinge asm
Gorets A 4 115150401 | 2 | HLkieE Machine hinge plate
gt d 5 |115150501 | 2 HkEHE Hinge sleeve head
6 1101120601 | 2 SRR Quakeproof washer
71115050701 | 4 £ Nail
8 1101120801 | 2 SEERIML Quakeproofl washer
2 9 | 115152001 | 1 EAa s Connecting rod asm
10 [115151901 | A EHE Qil reserivir
11101121301 | HIsL R Plastic cover
25 12 1115151401 | 1 | shsgeoor Thread stand asm
131101121301 | 1 RATIREH Instruction book
14 (101121401 | 1 BALBLRH Instruction book
15 (115151601 | 1 |E7 p) Plastic cover
16 |115151701 | 4 Wi7) () Screw dirver
17 115151801 | ¢ BET) (K) Screw dirver
18 [101121801 | 1 Hk IR The nose poles
19 1101121901 | 4 A Inner Box
20 115151201 | 1 13 Magnet
21 115150701 | 4 £33 Spike
22 (115160601 | 1 B9 Self sealing bag 9X19
231115160701 | 1 | EEHTX0 Self sealing bag 7X10
24 [115160801 | 1 HHE14020 Self sealing bag 14X20
25 115050501 | 3 RAHFax100 Cable ties 3X100




7. XEETEME  Feed adjusting mechanism components

B | Ny L] R Deacription
1 1101070101 | 1 RSN Feed regulator connecting rodM
2 048050342 | 2 | $4MES Snap ring E5
3 101070301 | 1 | fHEEEHH Feed regulator pin
4 1101062401 | 2 | ¥RETSN3. 57-40X 6 Screw SM3.57-40x6
5 [101070501 | 1 EEHETIHN Feed regulator M
6 1101070601 | 1 | ARHETIHME Feed regulator brushing
7 (012501032 2 | #BETMSX10 Screw M5X10
8 (101070801 | 1 | ERETERM Feed regulator shaft
9 1101070901 | 1 | EXEHETIERAE Feed regulator screw
10 (101071001 | 1 AW Spring
11115045501 | 1 | XEHEESIAH Pin
121101071201 | 1 | EEEEHHN Feed dialM
13 [115047301 | 1 | iEHEATER N Feed dial spring
14 [115048801 | 1 PRI Standard disk locking lever
15 (101071501 | 1 $R4TSMA. 76-28 % 18 Screw SM4.76-28x18
16 [115040701 | 2 | OFCHE9. 2X2.7 Rubber ring
17 1101071701 | 1 | B EEE Y Feed reverse arm asm
18 101071801 | 1 | $RETSM4. 76-28 %18 Screw SM4.76-28%18
19 101071901 1 | GEsE Feed reverse spring
20 {101072001| 1 SRENE B B AW Adjusting link spring
21 (101072101 | 1 | SEHiREE WAL Adjusting link spring guide
22 [101072201 | 2 | ERETSMA. 37-40 X5 Screw SM4.37-40x5
23 [101072301 | 1 | RUMEBERIR Feed spring hook
24 [101072401 | 1 | BERHEFW Feed reverse shaft
25 |115045001| 1 OfZE7. 3X1. 6 Rubber ring
26 (101072601 | 1 | EiEEIAIE Feed lever metal
27 |101020401 | 2 | SR$TSMS. 95-28 X7 Screw SM5.95-28x7
28 (101072801 | 1 | EEESHEFIRGE Recerse feed lever stopper
29 (101072901 | 1 | ERETM5 X 18 Screw M5x18
30 (101073001 | 1 | MEXEHEF Reverse feed connecting link
31 101073101 | 2 ERETSM6. 35-28X13.5 Screw SM6.35-28x13.5
32 1101073201 | 1 BEhEE R Reverse feed connecting link
33 |048090342| 1 | $4HHE9 Snap ring £9
34 |101073401 ] 1 B h ) Connecting arm asm
35 101073501 1 | ERESM6. 35-28 Nut SM8.35-28
36 101073601 | 1 RSN, 37-40 Nut SM4.37-40
37 101073701 | 1 | EEHBEERAL Reverse slot electromagnet asm
38 |101073801| 1 $RETSMA. 37-40<8. 5 Screw SM4.37-40x8.5
39 |101073901 | 1 | BASEH Reverse feed connecting link
40 |048120342| 1 | $4M@E12 Snap ring E12
41 [101074101 | 1 | gRASEBMIG Plunger washer 16
42 |101074201 ( 1 | SRESREEE Rubber plunger
43 [10107430F | 1 | SREHH Plunger spring
44 (101074401 | 1 | GRRIleR RERIALH Reverse feed magnel asm
45 |048040342| 2 | P4MHE4 Snap ring E4
46 (101074601 | 1 | SRESIEMEH Plunger arm pin
47 101074701 | 2 | #R{TSM5. 95-28 X 12 Screw SM5.95-28x12
48 [028060246| 1 | WBEs Spring washer6
49 152306501 1 FISETT X B Reverse sewing switch
50 101010901 2 BETSM4. 76-28% 6 Screw SM4.76-28x6
51 1101075101 2 | Fidills Washer6
52 |101075201| 1 | $4MES Snap ringES




